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	LB110  Comment Resolution


1. COMMENT:  [From Spreadsheet]  INSERT Original Comment Here:

	CID
	Name
	Subclause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	SuggestedRemedy
	Response

	2
	Adachi, Tomoko
	General
	1
	1
	TR
	Which present 802.11 services, frames, fields and elements are disallowed in WAVE?
	List
	Services, frames, fields and elements not used in WAVE mode are discarded by a WAVE STA

	7
	Seok, Yongho
	General
	1
	1
	TR
	It is not clear to me how a STA is determined to be either a WAVE provider or a WAVE user. There should be something somewhere in the document that formalizes these terms, linking them to MIB values and subsequently, to behaviors.
	Clairfy which STA become WAVE providers and which become WAVE users versus neither of these and what causes these distinctions.
	Both STAs will have the dot11WAVEServicesEnabled = true. Only WAVE providers issue the  Advertisment frame across the air link.

	26
	Adachi, Tomoko
	2
	2
	12
	ER
	There is no Section 2 for Normative references.
	Insert a Normative Reference section that lists in particular the IEEE 1609.x standards that 802.11p depends on.
	The IEEE 1609.x standards does not depends on 802.11p. The uppers layers (IEEE 1609.x) depends on the service of 802.11p like any other appications using the 802.11 services.

	46
	Cypher, David
	3.168a
	2
	19
	ER
	The definition of WBSS states that it includes “none or more” WBSS users.  
	Change “none” to “zero”
	The following text is suggested: "A set of cooperating stations (STA) operating in WAVE mode consisting of a single WAVE service provider and a single, multiple, or in the absence of WAVE service users." 

	57
	Ecclesine, Peter
	3.168b
	2
	24
	TR
	The text states that a WSIE "may be included as a field in a WAVE Advertisement frame using the On-demand management frame"

However, this statement has a number of problems:
* Grammatically it is incorrect because it implies one has to use an "On-demand management frame" to include a WSIE into a WAVE Advertisement frame, which makes no sense
* "On-demand management frame" is not defined, although it appears it is just a Beacon sent at a time other than a TBTT
* "WAVE Advertisement frame" is undefined, although it appears it is just a Beacon with a WSIE
	Clean up definitions and terminology to:
* Avoid grammatical weirdness
* Avoid undefined terms
* Avoid two terms for same thing
	WAVE Advertissment frame is a frame advertising a WBSS. It uses the On-demand beacon which is NOT 802.11p exclusive. The on-demand beacon is a 802.11 defined beacon which is sent at the request of the upper layers (above 802.11 MAC). See sub-clause 7.1.3.1.2; last sentence


2. Background, Explanation, Discussion, etc.:

Discussion.
3. Recommended Resolution of the Comment:

See Comment Responses in table.

4. Motion (if technical and/or significant):

(And instructions to the editor.)
Move to xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx     …  .
Motion by: ____________________Date: _________________
Second:  ______________________

	Approve:
	Disapprove:
	Abstain:


References:



































































Abstract


This document persents comments for General and Clauses 1, 2, and 3 for discussion and potential resolution.
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